377
FIBER
SENSORS
LASER
SENSORS
PHOTOELECTRIC
SENSORS
MICRO

separated
SU-7/SH
ORDER GUIDE
OPTIONS
Designation Model No. Description
Slit mask
For SH-31R,
SH-31G and
SH-33R only
OS-SS3
This is a convenient slit mask having four types of slit masks.
Slit size Fitting
Sensing range Min. sensing
objectSH-31R SH-31G SH-33R
0.5 × 3 mm
0.020 × 0.118 in
One side 500 mm
19.685 in
50 mm
1.969 in
750 mm
29.528 in
ø3 mm
ø0.118 in
Both sides 250 mm
9.843 in
25 mm
0.984 in
400 mm
15.748 in
0.5 × 3 mm
0.020 × 0.118 in
1 × 3 mm
0.039 × 0.118 in
One side 700 mm
27.559 in
70 mm
2.756 in
1,000 mm
39.370 in
ø3 mm
ø0.118 in
Both sides 500 mm
19.685 in
50 mm
1.969 in
750 mm
29.528 in
1 × 3 mm
0.039 × 0.118 in
Sensor head
mounting bracket
For the ultra-
small type only
MS-SS3-1 Mounting bracket for the ultra-small sensor head
(The thru-beam type sensor head needs two brackets)
Sensor head
mounting bracket
For the mark
sensor only
MS-DS-1 Mounting bracket for the mark sensor head
Sensor head
mounting bracket